CITY OF ALTAMONT ALTAMONT, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. <u>542-13</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE IMLRMA MINIMUM / MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALTAMONT

THIS 12TH DAY OF November, 2013

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Altamont, Effingham, County, Illinois, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2013.

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE IMLRMA MINIMUM / MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Altamont, a member in good standing of the Illinois Municipal League Risk Management Association and party to the IMLRMA Intergovernmental Cooperation Contract, has been fully apprised of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement which amends and supplements the IMLRMA Declarations pages dated 12/31/2013 to 12/30/2014 and all endorsements thereto; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Altamont finds it to be in the best interest of the municipality to make its IMLRMA contribution in accordance with IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALTAMONT, EFFINGHAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS THAT:

Section 1. That the execution of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement for a one (1) year period beginning 12/31/2013 and ending 12/31/2014 is hereby authorized.

Section 2. That the City Mayor and Treasurer are hereby granted authority to execute the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Agreement which amends and supplements the IMLRMA Declarations pages dated 12/31/2013 to 12/31/2014 and all endorsements thereto.

Section 3.	That this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage
and approval.	

Presented, passed and approved this 12th	_ day ofNovember, 2013.
	APPROVED:
	LARRY E. TAYLOR, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Sarah Stephen, City Clerk	_
Odian Otophon, Oity Olerk	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF EFFINGHAM)
I, Sarah Stephen, City Clerk of the City of Altamont, Effingham County, Illinois, do hereby certify that the foregoing pages constitute a true and correct copy of an Ordinance entitled "An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement", and numbered 542-13, which was passed by the Council of the City of Altamont on November 12 , 2013 and approved by the Mayor on November 12 , 2013.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of said City of Altamont, all on this1 day of, A.D. 2013.
City Clerk
(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS) : SS
COUNTY OF EFFINGHAM)
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
I, Sarah Stephen, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting Municipal Clerk for the City of Altamont, Effingham County, Illinois.
I further certify that on November 12, 2013, the Corporate Authorities of such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 542-13 entitled "An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution of the IMLRMA Minimum/Maximum Contribution Agreement", which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No.542-13, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the municipal building, commencing on November 12, 2013, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the Municipal Clerk.
Dated at Altamont, Illinois, this 22nd day of November, 2013.
Sarah Stephen, Municipal Clerk
(SEAL)